County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey that tax anticipation notes, pursuant to local budget law 
N.J.S.A. 40A:4-64 be and hereby authorized to be issued April 13, 2011 and sold by the Treasurer for the
purpose of borrowing money in the total amount of $2,500,000.00 (TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) with interest not in excess of 1.125 percent per annum;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the proceeds of said notes shall be applied to budget 
purposes only;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that there has been certified to the Township of Franklin the
gross borrowing power in limitation of said tax anticipation notes as follows:

[...]

The Township of Franklin in the County of Gloucester, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New 
Jersey, for the value received promises to pay to the bearer of this note or if it be registered to the 
registered holder in lawful money of the United States of American  the sum of $2,500,000.00 (TWO 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) together with interest thereon from the date 
hereof at a rate of 1.125 percent per annum on September 1, 2011 upon presentation and surrender of this
note at the Newfield National Bank in Newfield, New Jersey. This note is transferable by delivery,